Oliver Arter

Attorney at Law

Residence in Switzerland

Entry, work and residence permits
Purchase of real estate

Social security and pension system
Marital and inheritance law
System of taxation

DIKE




Contents

Foreword
Contents

List of abbreviations

Switzerland
General information
Political system
Economy

Living environment/Quality of life

w AW =

Other information

II. Entry, work and residence
Residence in Switzerland

2. Basics
2.1 Free movement of persons with EU-/EFTA nationals
2.2 EU-17/EFTA
2.3 EU-8
2.4 EU-2
2.5 Nationals of third countries

3. Residence not subject to permit in case of unemployed
presence under three months (EU-/EFTA nationals/nationals
of third countries)

3.1 General information
3.2 Entry requirements

4. Working EU-/EFTA nationals

4.1 Dependent gainful employment during maximum three
months
4.1.1 EU-17-/EFTA member countries: Registration

procedure

4.1.2 EU-8 member countries: Registration procedure
4.1.3 EU-2 member countries: Permit requirement

4.2 Dependent gainful employment for more than three months

VII
XVII

N W B W =

15
15
16

18
18
18
19

20
21

VIl



Contents

4.2.1 General information
4.2.2 Fixed-term employment contract with a term of
less than a year
4.2.3 Fixed-term employment contract with a term of
more than a year or open-ended employment
contract
4.2.4 EU-17-/EFTA member countries
4.2.5 EU-8 member countries
4.2.6 EU-2 member countries
4.3 The self-employed EU-/EFTA national
4.3.1 EU-17-/EFTA member countries
4.3.2 EU-8 member countries
4.3.3 EU-2 member countries
4.4 The family of the working EU-/EFTA national

5. Working nationals of third countries
5.1 The working national of a third country
5.2 Short stay permit
5.3 Residence permit
5.4 Self-employment
5.5 The family of the working national of a third country

6.  Cross-border service providers
6.1 General information
6.2 Cross-border services (EU-17/EFTA)
6.2.1 Services within the scope of a service agreement
6.2.2 Services without a service agreement, up to 90
working days
6.2.3 Services without a service agreement, over 90
working days
6.2.4 Family reunification
6.3 Cross-border services (EU 8)
6.4 Cross-border services (EU 2)
6.4.1 Services within the scope of a service agreement
6.4.1.1 Services without a service agreement, up
to 90 working days
6.4.2 Services without a service agreement, over 90
working days
6.4.3 Services in certain sectors
6.5 Cross-border services by nationals of third countries

VIII

21

22

22
22
23
23
23
23
24
24
25

27
27
28
29
30
30

32
32
32
32

34

34
35
36
36
36

37
38

38
39



Contents

—_
e

R A U o i el ==
=

- e =
o= o

6.5.1 Service provision, up to eight days
6.5.2 Service provision, up to 120 days
6.5.3 Service provision, over 120 days
Non-working EU-/EFTA nationals
7.1 The non-working EU-/EFTA national
7.2 Students with EU-/EFTA nationality

7.3 The family of the non-working EU-/EFTA national

Permanent residence permit for EU-/EFTA nationals

Non-working nationals of third countries
9.1 General information
9.1.1 Residences of persons taking education and
further training
9.1.2 Residences of pensioners
9.1.3 Residences for medical purposes
9.1.4 Residences due to a legal exemption
9.2 The family of the non-working national of a third
country
9.3 Permanent residence permit after five to ten years

Mass immigration initiative

Purchase of real estate
General information

Permit requirement

Relevant types of properties and other rights
Persons concerned

Types of purchase concerned
Grounds for a permit
Principal domiciles

Second homes

Holiday homes

Business premises properties
Second home initiate

Federal act on second homes
12.1  General information

41
41
42

42
42
44
46

46

48
48

48
48
49
49

50
Si

51

53
53
53
54
56
59
61
62
64
66
69
72

73
73

IX



Contents

V.

12.2  Principal domiciles and second homes
12.3  Principle: Prohibition of new second homes in
communes with a second homes share of over 20
percent
12.4  Exceptions to the prohibition of new second homes
in communes with a second homes share of over 20
percent
12.4.1 New residences with usage restriction
12.4.2 New residences without usage restriction
12.5  Residences under previous law

Social security and pension system

Overview

The three-pillar principle

2.1 First pillar: old-age, survivors' and invalidity insurance
(OASINTV)
2.1.1 Second pillar: Occupational retirement, survivors

and invalidity pension (BVG)

2.1.2 Third pillar: Self-provision

Health and accident insurance

Unemployment insurance (ALV)

Marital law
Marriage
1.1 International relationships
1.1.1 Competence
1.1.2 Applicable law
1.1.3 Marriage concluded abroad
1.2 Legal situation in Switzerland
1.2.1 Wedding
1.2.2 Invalidity of the marriage

Effects of the marriage in general
2.1 International relationships
2.1.1 Competence
2.1.2 Applicable law
2.2 Legal situation in Switzerland

73

75

75
75
76
78

79
79
79

79

81
83

85
86

89

89
89
89
89
89
89
89
90

91
91
91
91
92



Contents

2.2.1 Marital union
2.2.2 Last name
2.2.3 Maintenance of the family
2.2.4 Duty of disclosure
2.2.5 Protection of the marital union
Matrimonial property regime
3.1 Introduction
3.2 International relationships
3.2.1 Competence
3.2.2 Applicable law
3.3 Legal situation in Switzerland
3.3.1 Ordinary matrimonial property regime of the
community of accrued gain
3.3.1.1 General information
3.3.12  Acquisition
3.3.1.3  Personal property
3.3.1.4 Acquisition and personal property in case
of an entrepreneurial activity
3.3.1.4.1 Salary, corporate profit and capital
gain
3.3.142 Appreciations as capital gain
331421 Added value
331422  Cyclical added value
331423  Industrial added value
3.3.1.5 Matrimonial property disputes
3.31.5.1 General information
3.3.1.5.2 Return of assets and repayment of
mutual debts
33.153 Added value share
33.154 Additior, compensation claim and
calculation of surplus
331541  Addition
33.1542  Compensation claims
331543  Calculation of surplus
3.3.1.5.5 Division of surplus
3.3.2 Matrimonial property regime of joint property
3.3.2.1 General information
3322 Community property

92
92
92
93
93

94
54
94
94
95
96

96
96
97
98

100

100
101
101
101
102
104
104

104
105

106
106
106
107
107
108
108
108

X1



Contents

3.3.2.3 Personal property
3.3.2.4 Dissolution of the matrimonial property
regime and dispute
3.3.3 Matrimonial property regime of separation of
property
4.  Divorce and separation
4.1 International relationships
4.1.1 Competence
4.1.2 Applicable law
4.2 Legal situation in Switzerland
4.2.1 Divorce-related consequences without a divorce
agreement
4.2.1.1 General information
4.2.1.2  Prerequisites for post-marital maintenance
4.2.2 Arrangement options
4.2.2.1 General information
4.2.2.2 The marriage contract in particular

VI. Inheritance law

1. Intemational relationships
1.1 Competence
1.2 Applicable law
1.3 Treaties

2. Swiss legal consequences
2.1 Determination of the estate
2.2 Succession
2.2.1 Legal heirs
2.2.2 The surviving spouse or registered partner
2.2.3 Legal share and heirs protected by the legal share
2.2.4 Arrangement options of succession by the testator
2241 Overview
2242 Testamentary disposition (will)
2243 Contract of inheritance
2.2.5 Content-related arrangement options of the Swiss
inheritance law
2.2.5.1 Appointment of an heir
2252 Bequest

Xl

109

110

111

112
112
112
113
113

113
113
114
115
115
116

119

119
119
119
120

121
121
121
121
123
125
128
128
128
129

130
130
130



Contents

VIIL

2.2.53 Appointment of substitutional
beneficiaries
2.254 Conditions
2.2.5.5 Provisos
2.2.5.6 Foundation
2.2.5.7 Disinheritance
2.2.5.8 Division regulations
2.2.5.9 Designation of an executor
2.3 The succession
2.3.1 Opening of the will
2.3.2 Certificate of inheritance
2.3.3 Certificate for information
2.4 The acquisition of inheritance
2.4.1 The community of heirs
2.4.2 Disclaimer
2.4.3 Public inventory
2.4.4 Official liquidation
2.5 Division of the inheritance
2.6 Rights to information and information obligations of the
heirs
2.7 Adjustment and reduction
2.8 Lawsuits under inheritance law
2.8.1 Lawsuit for reduction
2.8.2 The lawsuit for invalidity
2.83 The lawsuit for inheritance
2.9 Tax consequences of inheritance

The Swiss system of taxation

Basic information on the Swiss system of taxation
1.1 General remarks

1.2 The tax harmonisation

1.3 The tax law relationship and its elements

1.4 Overview of the currently levied taxes

The applicable taxes of the Confederation, cantons and
communes
2.1 The taxes levied by the Confederation
2.1.1 Taxes on income and profit as well as other direct
taxes

131
132
133
134
135
136
136
137
137
138
138
139
139
139
141
141
142

144
145
148
148
149
150
150

153

153
153
155
156
157

161
161

161

XIII



Contents

2.1.1.1  The direct tax
2.1.1.1.1  The taxation of natural entities
2.1.1.1.1.1 The tax liability
2.1.1.1.1.2 Start and end of the tax liability
2.1.1.1.1.3 Special circumstances in case of the
income tax
2.1.1.1.1.4 The income tax
2.1.1.1.2  The corporate income tax of legal
entities
2.1.1.1.3  The tax deducted at source in
particular
2.1.1.1.4 Natural entities with tax domicile
in Switzerland
2.1.1.1.5 Natural and legal entities without
tax domicile or tax residence in
Switzerland
2.1.1.1.6  The federal capital gains tax
2.1.1.2  The federal casino levy
2.1.1.3  The military service exemption tax
2.1.2 Burdening of the consumption
2.1.2.1 The Value Added Tax (VAT)
2.1.2.1.1 Taxation of turnovers in the home
country
2.1.2.1.2 Taxation of the import of goods
2.1.2.2  The federal stamp duties
2.1.2.2.1 The issuance tax on domestic
ownership rights, bonds and
commercial papers
2.1.22.2 The tumover tax
2.1.2.2.3  The tax on insurance premiums
2.1.3 Other Confederation taxes and duties
2.1.3.1 The beer tax
2.1.3.2  The tobacco tax
2.1.3.3  Tax on spirits (tax on alcohol or spirits)
2.1.3.4 The mineral oil tax
2.1.3.5 The automobile tax
2.1.3.6  The national road tax
2.1.3.7 The heavy traffic tax

XIv

161
162
162
164

165
167

174

177

178

180
182
186
187
188
188

188
195
196

197
198
202
203
204
204
205
206
207
207
208



Contents

Index

2.2 The taxes levied by the cantons and communes
2.2.1 Taxes on income and assets as well as other direct

taxes
2211

2212

Income taxes and taxes on assets of natural
entities

The corporate income taxes and capital
taxes of legal entities

2.2.12.1 General information
2.2.12.2 Netprofit

2.2.123 Capital gains

2.2.1.2.4 Special tax status
2.2.1.2.5 Holding companies
2.2.12.6 Management companies
2.2.1.2.7 Mixed companies
2.2.1.2.8 Future developments

2213
2214
2215
2216
2217
2218

The inheritance and gift taxes
Capitation, personnel and household tax
The property gains taxes

The property transfer taxes

The property taxes

Taxes on lottery winnings

2.2.2 Other taxes at the cantonal and communal level

2221
2222
2223
2224
2225
2226

Dog taxes

Taxes on motor vehicles and vessel taxes
Entertainment taxes

Cantonal lottery taxes

Stamp and registration duties
Accommodation taxes and health resort
taxes

209
209
209

212
212
212
213
214
215
216
217
217
218
220
221
223
224
225
226
226
226
227
227
227

228

229

XV



