Oliver Arter

Attorney at Law

Residence in Switzerland

Entry, work and residence permits Purchase of real estate Social security and pension system Marital and inheritance law System of taxation



Contents

For	eword	v
Cor	itents	VII
List	of abbreviations	XVII
I.	Switzerland	1
1.	General information	1
2.	Political system	3
3.	Economy	4
4.	Living environment/Quality of life	5
5.	Other information	7
II.	Entry, work and residence	9
1.	Residence in Switzerland	9
2.	Basics	9
	2.1 Free movement of persons with EU-/EFTA nationals	9
	2.2 EU-17/EFTA	11
	2.3 EU-8 2.4 EU-2	11
	2.4 EU-2 2.5 Nationals of third countries	12 13
3.		15
5.	Residence not subject to permit in case of unemployed presence under three months (EU-/EFTA nationals/nationals	
	of third countries)	15
	3.1 General information	15
	3.2 Entry requirements	16
4.	Working EU-/EFTA nationals	18
	4.1 Dependent gainful employment during maximum three	
	months	18
	4.1.1 EU-17-/EFTA member countries: Registration	
	procedure	18
	4.1.2 EU-8 member countries: Registration procedure	19
	4.1.3 EU-2 member countries: Permit requirement	20
	4.2 Dependent gainful employment for more than three months	s 21

	4.2.1 General information	21			
	4.2.2 Fixed-term employment contract with a term of				
	less than a year	22			
	4.2.3 Fixed-term employment contract with a term of				
	more than a year or open-ended employment				
	contract	22			
	4.2.4 EU-17-/EFTA member countries	22			
	4.2.5 EU-8 member countries	23			
	4.2.6 EU-2 member countries	23			
	4.3 The self-employed EU-/EFTA national	23			
	4.3.1 EU-17-/EFTA member countries	23			
	4.3.2 EU-8 member countries	24			
	4.3.3 EU-2 member countries	24			
	4.4 The family of the working EU-/EFTA national	25			
5.	Working nationals of third countries	27			
	5.1 The working national of a third country	27			
	5.2 Short stay permit	28			
	5.3 Residence permit	29			
	5.4 Self-employment	30			
	5.5 The family of the working national of a third country	30			
6.	Cross-border service providers	32			
	6.1 General information	32			
	6.2 Cross-border services (EU-17/EFTA)	32			
	6.2.1 Services within the scope of a service agreement	32			
	6.2.2 Services without a service agreement, up to 90				
	working days	34			
	6.2.3 Services without a service agreement, over 90				
	working days	34 35			
	6.2.4 Family reunification				
	6.3 Cross-border services (EU 8)				
	6.4 Cross-border services (EU 2)	36			
	6.4.1 Services within the scope of a service agreement	36			
	6.4.1.1 Services without a service agreement, up				
	to 90 working days	37			
	6.4.2 Services without a service agreement, over 90	• •			
	working days	38			
	6.4.3 Services in certain sectors	38			
	6.5 Cross-border services by nationals of third countries	39			

6.5.1 Service provision, up to eight days 6.5.2 Service provision, up to 120 days 6.5.3 Service provision, over 120 days	41 41 42
Non-working EU-/EFTA nationals	42 42
÷	44
7.3 The family of the non-working EU-/EFTA national	46
Permanent residence permit for EU-/EFTA nationals	46
Non-working nationals of third countries	48
9.1 General information	48
9.1.1 Residences of persons taking education and	
further training	48
•	48
• •	49
č 1	49
	50
•	51
Mass immigration initiative	51
Purchase of real estate	53
General information	53
Permit requirement	53
Relevant types of properties and other rights	54
Persons concerned	56
Types of purchase concerned	59
Grounds for a permit	61
Principal domiciles	62
Second homes	64
Holiday homes	66
Business premises properties	69
Second home initiate	72
Federal act on second homes 12.1 General information	73 73
	 6.5.2 Service provision, up to 120 days 6.5.3 Service provision, over 120 days Non-working EU-/EFTA nationals 7.1 The non-working EU-/EFTA nationality 7.3 The family of the non-working EU-/EFTA national Permanent residence permit for EU-/EFTA nationals Non-working nationals of third countries 9.1 General information 9.1.1 Residences of persons taking education and further training 9.1.2 Residences of pensioners 9.1.3 Residences for medical purposes 9.1.4 Residences due to a legal exemption 9.2 The family of the non-working national of a third country 9.3 Permanent residence permit after five to ten years Mass immigration initiative Purchase of real estate General information Permit requirement Relevant types of properties and other rights Persons concerned Types of purchase concerned Grounds for a permit Principal domiciles Second homes Holiday homes Business premises properties Second home initiate

	12.2 Principal domiciles and second homes12.3 Principle: Prohibition of new second homes in communes with a second homes share of over 20	73	
	 12.4 Exceptions to the prohibition of new second homes in communes with a second homes share of over 20 	75	
	percent	75	
	12.4.1 New residences with usage restriction	75	
	12.4.2 New residences without usage restriction	76	
	12.5 Residences under previous law	78	
IV.	Social security and pension system	79	
1.	Overview	79	
2.	The three-pillar principle	79	
2.	2.1 First pillar: old-age, survivors' and invalidity insurance		
	(OASI/IV)	79	
	2.1.1 Second pillar: Occupational retirement, survivors'		
	and invalidity pension (BVG)	81	
	2.1.2 Third pillar: Self-provision	83	
3.	Health and accident insurance	85	
4.	Unemployment insurance (ALV)	86	
v.	Marital law	89	
1.	Маггіаде	89	
	1.1 International relationships	89	
	1.1.1 Competence	89	
	1.1.2 Applicable law	89	
	1.1.3 Marriage concluded abroad	89	
	1.2 Legal situation in Switzerland	89	
	1.2.1 Wedding	89	
	1.2.2 Invalidity of the marriage	90	
2.	Effects of the marriage in general	91	
	2.1 International relationships	91	
	2.1.1 Competence	91	
	2.1.2 Applicable law	91	
	2.2 Legal situation in Switzerland	92	

	2.2.1 Marital union	92	
	2.2.2 Last name	92	
	2.2.3 Maintenance of the family	92	
	2.2.4 Duty of disclosure	93	
	2.2.5 Protection of the marital union	93	
3.	Matrimonial property regime	94	
	3.1 Introduction	94	
	3.2 International relationships		
	3.2.1 Competence		
	3.2.2 Applicable law		
	3.3 Legal situation in Switzerland	96	
	3.3.1 Ordinary matrimonial property regime of the		
	community of accrued gain	96	
	3.3.1.1 General information	96	
	3.3.1.2 Acquisition	97	
	3.3.1.3 Personal property	98	
	3.3.1.4 Acquisition and personal property in case		
	of an entrepreneurial activity	100	
	3.3.1.4.1 Salary, corporate profit and capital		
	gain	100	
	3.3.1.4.2 Appreciations as capital gain	101	
	3.3.1.4.2.1 Added value	101	
	3.3.1.4.2.2 Cyclical added value		
	3.3.1.4.2.3 Industrial added value		
	3.3.1.5 Matrimonial property disputes		
	3.3.1.5.1 General information	104	
	3.3.1.5.2 Return of assets and repayment of		
	mutual debts	104	
	3.3.1.5.3 Added value share	105	
	3.3.1.5.4 Addition, compensation claim and		
	calculation of surplus	106 106	
	3.3.1.5.4.1 Addition		
	3.3.1.5.4.2 Compensation claims	106 107	
	3.3.1.5.4.3 Calculation of surplus		
	3.3.1.5.5 Division of surplus	107 108	
	3.3.2 Matrimonial property regime of joint property		
	3.3.2.1 General information	108	
	3.3.2.2 Community property	108	

	3.3.2.3		109
	3.3.2.4	1.7	
		regime and dispute	110
	3.3.3 Matri	monial property regime of separation of	
	prope	rty	111
4.	Divorce and separation		
	4.1 Internationa	l relationships	112
	4.1.1 Comp	etence	112
	4.1.2 Applie	cable law	113
	4.2 Legal situati	ion in Switzerland	113
	4.2.1 Divore	ce-related consequences without a divorce	
	agreen	nent	113
		General information	113
	4.2.1.2	Prerequisites for post-marital maintenance	114
		gement options	115
		General information	115
	4.2.2.2	The marriage contract in particular	116
VI.	Inheritance law	1	119
1.	International rela	ationships	119
	1.1 Competence		119
	1.2 Applicable l	aw	119
	1.3 Treaties		120
2.	Swiss legal consequences		
	2.1 Determination	on of the estate	121
	2.2 Succession		121
	2.2.1 Legal I	neirs	121
	2.2.2 The su	rviving spouse or registered partner	123
	2.2.3 Legal s	share and heirs protected by the legal share	125
	2.2.4 Arrang	ement options of succession by the testator	128
	2.2.4.1	Overview	128
	2.2.4.2	Testamentary disposition (will)	128
	2.2.4.3		129
		t-related arrangement options of the Swiss	
	inherita	ance law	130
	2.2.5.1	Appointment of an heir	130
	2.2.5.2	Bequest	130

	2.2.5.3	Appointment of substitutional		
		beneficiaries	131	
	2.2.5.4	Conditions	132	
	2.2.5.5	Provisos	133	
	2.2.5.6	Foundation	134	
	2.2.5.7	Disinheritance	135	
	2.2.5.8	Division regulations	136	
	2.2.5.9	Designation of an executor	136	
	2.3 The success		137	
2.3.1 Opening of the will				
2.3.2 Certificate of inheritance				
	2.3.3 Certifi	cate for information	138	
	2.4 The acquisit	ion of inheritance	139	
	2.4.1 The co	ommunity of heirs	139	
	2.4.2 Discla	imer	139	
	2.4.3 Public	inventory	141	
	2.4.4 Officia	al liquidation	141	
	2.5 Division of		142	
2.6 Rights to information and information obligations of the				
heirs				
	2.7 Adjustment		145	
	2.8 Lawsuits un	der inheritance law	148	
		wsuit for reduction	148	
		e lawsuit for invalidity	149	
	2.8.3 Th	e lawsuit for inheritance	150	
	2.9 Tax consequ	ences of inheritance	150	
VII.	The Swiss syste	m of taxation	153	
1.	Basic informatio	n on the Swiss system of taxation	153	
	1.1 General rem		153	
	1.2 The tax harm	nonisation	155	
		relationship and its elements	156	
		the currently levied taxes	157	
2.		axes of the Confederation, cantons and		
	communes	,	161	
	2.1 The taxes le	vied by the Confederation	161	
		on income and profit as well as other direct		
	taxes		161	

2.1.1.1	2.1.1.1 The direct tax		
2	.1.1.1.1	The taxation of natural entities	162
2.1.1.1	.1.1	The tax liability	162
2.1.1.1	.1.2	Start and end of the tax liability	164
2.1.1.1	.1.3	Special circumstances in case of the	
		income tax	165
2.1.1.1	.1.4	The income tax	167
2	.1.1.1.2	The corporate income tax of legal	
		entities	174
2	.1.1.1.3	The tax deducted at source in	
		particular	177
2	.1.1.1.4	Natural entities with tax domicile	
		in Switzerland	178
2	.1.1.1.5	Natural and legal entities without	
		tax domicile or tax residence in	
		Switzerland	180
2	1.1.1.6	The federal capital gains tax	182
2.1.1.2	The fe	ederal casino levy	186
2.1.1.3		nilitary service exemption tax	187
2.1.2 Burdening of the consumption			188
2.1.2.1		Value Added Tax (VAT)	188
2	1.2.1.1		
-		country	188
2	1.2.1.2	•	195
		ederal stamp duties	196
	.1.2.2.1		170
		ownership rights, bonds and	
		commercial papers	197
2	1.2.2.2		198
	1.2.2.3		202
		eration taxes and duties	202
2.1.3 Ouler 2.1.3.1		eer tax	203
2.1.3.2		obacco tax	204
2.1.3.2		n spirits (tax on alcohol or spirits)	204
2.1.3.3		nineral oil tax	205
2.1.3.4		utomobile tax	206
2.1.3.5		ational road tax	
			207
2.1.3.7	i ne n	eavy traffic tax	208

2.2 The taxes levied by the cantons and communes			209
2.2.1 Taxes on income and assets as well as other direct			
taxes			209
2.2.1.1	Income	taxes and taxes on assets of natural	
	entities		209
2.2.1.2	The cor	porate income taxes and capital	
	taxes of	legal entities	212
2.2	.1.2.1	General information	212
2.2	.1.2.2	Net profit	212
2.2	.1.2.3	Capital gains	213
2.2	.1.2.4	Special tax status	214
2.2	.1.2.5	Holding companies	215
2.2		Management companies	216
2.2	.1.2.7	Mixed companies	217
2.2.1.2.8 Future developments		217	
2.2.1.3	The inh	eritance and gift taxes	218
2.2.1.4	Capitati	on, personnel and household tax	220
2.2.1.5	The pro	perty gains taxes	221
2.2.1.6	The pro	perty transfer taxes	223
2.2.1.7	The pro	perty taxes	224
2.2.1.8 Taxes on lottery winnings		225	
2.2.2 Other t	axes at tl	he cantonal and communal level	226
2.2.2.1	Dog tax	es	226
2.2.2.2	Taxes o	n motor vehicles and vessel taxes	226
2.2.2.3	Entertai	nment taxes	227
2.2.2.4	Cantona	al lottery taxes	227
2.2.2.5	Stamp a	and registration duties	227
2.2.2.6	Accom	modation taxes and health resort	
	taxes		228

Index

229